10177

Recording requested by / Return to: Peelle Management Corporation (90393) P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-1710

Send Any Notices to Assignee.

STATE OF OREGON, Vol. m95 Page 33340

Filed for record at request of:

| Peelle M | mt Corp | ~ | | |
|---------------------|---------|------------|----------|---------------|
| on this <u>6th</u> | | Dec | A.D., 19 | 95 |
| $\frac{2:21}{2:21}$ | day or | Р М. | and duly | recorded |
| - Vol M95 | of Mor | tgages | Page | <u>3340</u> . |
| Bernetha G. L By | etsch C | ounty Clea | rk – | |
| By | Jane | <u> </u> | Jule | notre |
| ,- | | | | Deputy. |

Fee, \$10.00

Assignment of Deed of Trust

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (Assignor) whose address is 100 Mittel Drive, Wood Dale, IL 60191 (Assignor) by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over without recourse, the described deed of trust, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to:

 FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP., a South Carolina corporation
 (Assignee)

 324 West Evans Street, Florence, SC 29501
 (Assignee)

 Said deed of trust is recorded in the State of OR, County of Klamath
 on 06/22/93 as Instrument/series/file: 63431 Book/volume/liber M93 on page 14709

 Original Trustor-----: Taylor A. Day III, Lisa I. Day
 Original Beneficiary: HAMILTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Date of deed of trust: 06/14/93

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Dated: August 1, 1995 HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION

Ferle Steven Vice President



State of California County of Santa Clara

On August 1, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Pefferle, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Vice President of HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION,

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION.

Valerie Orsolini

Notary: Valerie Orsolini My Commission Expires January 23, 1998

Prepared by: R. S. Stone Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA Pool: 221473 1st LN#: 7210941 2nd LN#: 0072621813 Investor #: 1660259688 STCO: 36-035 OR Klamath FINAL SA final house393 90393 5 101495 HFC FNM 1696



5279